
Household Income Profile
81001 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81001 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2019-2024 2019-2024
Summary 2019 2024 Change Annual Rate

Population 31,500 32,316 816 0.51%
Households 12,185 12,498 313 0.51%
Median Age 35.2 36.2 1.0 0.56%
Average Household Size 2.47 2.48 0.01 0.08%

              2019               2024
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

12,185 100% 12,498 100%
<$15,000 2,630 21.6% 2,321 18.6%
$15,000-$24,999 1,946 16.0% 1,651 13.2%
$25,000-$34,999 1,622 13.3% 1,494 12.0%
$35,000-$49,999 1,835 15.1% 1,949 15.6%
$50,000-$74,999 1,947 16.0% 2,213 17.7%
$75,000-$99,999 962 7.9% 1,171 9.4%
$100,000-$149,999 731 6.0% 979 7.8%
$150,000-$199,999 251 2.1% 373 3.0%
$200,000+ 261 2.1% 347 2.8%

Median Household Income $34,152 $39,848
Average Household Income $50,218 $59,459
Per Capita Income $19,582 $23,148

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
81001 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81001 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 766 2,215 1,715 1,878 2,192 1,787 1,632

<$15,000 247 433 310 358 462 368 452
$15,000-$24,999 165 282 175 197 314 310 503
$25,000-$34,999 113 326 216 229 230 233 275
$35,000-$49,999 101 322 285 284 346 323 174
$50,000-$74,999 89 443 323 339 372 262 119
$75,000-$99,999 26 191 169 195 199 126 56
$100,000-$149,999 12 154 137 152 153 95 28
$150,000-$199,999 2 31 45 63 55 36 19
$200,000+ 11 33 55 61 61 34 6

Median HH Income $22,505 $37,346 $41,953 $41,957 $37,976 $34,026 $21,056
Average HH Income $34,263 $50,326 $59,108 $60,576 $55,334 $48,479 $31,331

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 32.2% 19.5% 18.1% 19.1% 21.1% 20.6% 27.7%
$15,000-$24,999 21.5% 12.7% 10.2% 10.5% 14.3% 17.3% 30.8%
$25,000-$34,999 14.8% 14.7% 12.6% 12.2% 10.5% 13.0% 16.9%
$35,000-$49,999 13.2% 14.5% 16.6% 15.1% 15.8% 18.1% 10.7%
$50,000-$74,999 11.6% 20.0% 18.8% 18.1% 17.0% 14.7% 7.3%
$75,000-$99,999 3.4% 8.6% 9.9% 10.4% 9.1% 7.1% 3.4%
$100,000-$149,999 1.6% 7.0% 8.0% 8.1% 7.0% 5.3% 1.7%
$150,000-$199,999 0.3% 1.4% 2.6% 3.4% 2.5% 2.0% 1.2%
$200,000+ 1.4% 1.5% 3.2% 3.2% 2.8% 1.9% 0.4%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
81001 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81001 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2024 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 775 2,102 2,003 1,826 2,040 1,976 1,776

<$15,000 234 342 293 283 357 349 463
$15,000-$24,999 144 206 153 150 229 278 491
$25,000-$34,999 109 269 219 190 188 235 284
$35,000-$49,999 109 318 327 278 327 383 207
$50,000-$74,999 107 470 409 346 389 333 159
$75,000-$99,999 32 223 239 217 220 158 82
$100,000-$149,999 19 195 204 195 186 134 46
$150,000-$199,999 3 38 76 89 77 57 33
$200,000+ 18 41 83 78 67 49 11

Median HH Income $25,643 $45,039 $50,371 $50,568 $45,298 $38,744 $22,980
Average HH Income $41,072 $59,368 $70,824 $72,368 $65,557 $57,063 $37,165

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 30.2% 16.3% 14.6% 15.5% 17.5% 17.7% 26.1%
$15,000-$24,999 18.6% 9.8% 7.6% 8.2% 11.2% 14.1% 27.6%
$25,000-$34,999 14.1% 12.8% 10.9% 10.4% 9.2% 11.9% 16.0%
$35,000-$49,999 14.1% 15.1% 16.3% 15.2% 16.0% 19.4% 11.7%
$50,000-$74,999 13.8% 22.4% 20.4% 18.9% 19.1% 16.9% 9.0%
$75,000-$99,999 4.1% 10.6% 11.9% 11.9% 10.8% 8.0% 4.6%
$100,000-$149,999 2.5% 9.3% 10.2% 10.7% 9.1% 6.8% 2.6%
$150,000-$199,999 0.4% 1.8% 3.8% 4.9% 3.8% 2.9% 1.9%
$200,000+ 2.3% 2.0% 4.1% 4.3% 3.3% 2.5% 0.6%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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